shall pay to the Agent, for the benefit of the Purchasers, a closing fee in the amount of $200,000, allocated pro rata among the Purchasers on the basis
of the respective initial principal amount of their notes set forth on Annex B in the Disclosure Letter.

(ii) Work Fee. Contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement, Cedarview shall be entitled to a work fee in an amount
equal to four hundred three thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($403,250), which shall be fully earned on the Closing Date and payable to the Agent, for
the benefit of Cedarview, in an initial installment of $43,250 on the Closing Date, and then equal installments of $40,000 on the first day of each month
thereafter until such fee has been paid in full.